By: Madden H.R. No. 108

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Harry LaRosiliere concluded his distinguished

2 service as a member of the Plano City Council in May 2011; and

3 WHEREAS, First elected in 2005, Mr. LaRosiliere served two

4 terms as the Place 5 council member; he has also benefited his

5 fellow citizens in his work as chair of the city's community

6 relations committee and as a member of the planning and zoning

7 commission; and

8 WHEREAS, Mr. LaRosiliere has further contributed to his

9 community as a member of the advisory board and chair of Court

10 Appointed Special Advocates of Collin County, as the chair of

11 Leadership Plano, as a member of the advisory board of the Junior

12 League of Plano, as vice chair of finance and executive committee

13 member of the Plano Chamber of Commerce, and as the chair of

14 community relations for the Plano Metro Rotary Club board; in

15 addition, he has coached soccer and basketball with the Plano

16 Sports Authority and has worked as an adjunct professor at the

17 University of North Texas and the Southern Methodist University

18 Plano campus; and

19 WHEREAS, A resident of Plano for more than 15 years,

20 Mr. LaRosiliere has been employed in the financial services

21 industry since 1994, specializing in investments and financial

22 planning, and he attends St. Luke Community United Methodist Church

23 in Dallas; in all of his endeavors, he enjoys the love and support

24 of his wife, Tracy, and his two daughters, Brianna and Maya; and

H.R. No. 108

- 1 WHEREAS, The dedicated work that Harry LaRosiliere has
- 2 carried out during his tenure on the city council has made a
- 3 positive difference in the lives of Plano residents, and he may
- 4 indeed reflect with pride on his record of achievement; now,
- 5 therefore, be it
- 6 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 7 Legislature, 1st Called Session, hereby commend Harry LaRosiliere
- 8 for his service as a member of the Plano City Council and extend to
- 9 him sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further
- 10 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 11 prepared for Mr. LaRosiliere as an expression of high regard by the
- 12 Texas House of Representatives.